| PATENTS ONLY | 06-12-2003 TENTS ONLY |
|---|--|
| TO THE HONORABLE DIRE | |
| Please record the attach 1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Syun-Ichi MORITA (2) Taizo SATO (3) Jun AGARI (4) Tsutomu OMORI (5) Tatsuya ITOH (6) Shigeru HIRATA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger | 1 O 2 4 7 1 5 4 4 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: (1) Toyo Kohan Co., Ltd.; (2) Nippon Yakin Kogyo Co., Ltd. Address: (1) 2-12, Yonbancho, Chiyoda-Ku Tokyo 102-8447 JAPAN (2) 5-8, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-8365 JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No [] Other |
| Execution Date: (1) May 26, 2003; (2) May 23, 2003; (3) May 23, 2003; (4) May 28, 2003; (5) May 27, 2003; (6) May 27, 2003 | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document the application is: Date | t is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/979,780 Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 | B. Patent No(s). I I I I I I I I I I I I I |
| Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 | order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. |
| _ Do Not U | Ise This Space |
| 2083 MBIXUMES 00000144 H9979780 40.00 DF | |
| original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520) Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| SN:tsa | Total number of pages including cover sheet [03] |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

| (2-5) | Insert Name(s) of Invent | tors (1) | Syun-Ichi MORITA |
|-----------------------|---|---|---|
| | | (2) | Taizo SATO |
| | | (3) | Jun AGARI |
| | | (4) | Tsutomu OMORI |
| • | | (5) | Tatsuya ITOH |
| | | (6) | Shigeru HIRATA |
| | | to each of th | deration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations pai e undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees t sereby does assign, and set over to |
| (6) | Insert Name of Assignee | (6a) | TOYO KOHAN CO., LTD. |
| | | (6b) | NIPPON YAKIN KOGYO CO., LTD. |
| (7) | Insert Address of Assign | ee (7a) | 2-12, Yonbancho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8447 Japan |
| | | (7b) | 5-8, Kyobashi 1-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8365 Japan |
| | | (hereinafter o United States | designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the s, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as |
| (8) | Insert Identification of It such as Title, Case Numl Foreign Application Nun | ber or | CASTING SLAB FOR SHADOW MASK, METHOD FOR HEAT TREATMENT THEREOF AND MATERIAL FOR SHADOW MASK |
| | | for which th | e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned han- provisional application for patent in the United States of America |
| (9) | Insert Date of Signing | (9) | on |
| (10) | of Application Alternative Identification | (10) | U.S. Application Number 09/979,780 |
| | for Filed Applications | Filed | |
| or expec | applications thereof and al lient or essential to its full 2) Each of the unde ing this application or con | rsigned agrees to execute lso to execute separate as protection and title in and rsigned agrees to execute tinuation or division or re- | and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. e all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or signments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary if to the invention hereby transferred. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared e-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining |
| evidence | e and going forward with s 3) Each of the unders | uch interference. | all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States |
| patent to | the Assignee. 4) Each of the unde | reigned surees to comm | unicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her |
| respectir regardin | ng the invention and impro g the invention. | ovements thereof, and w. | ill, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings |
| the entir | tates resulting from said a e interest, and hereby cov and will not execute, any | application or any divisio venants that he or she ha agreement in conflict her | and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the n or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of s full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not ewith. If the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further |
| identifica documen | ation which may be neces at. | sary or desirable in orde | r to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this |
| inure to t | the benefit of the heirs, exe | ecutors, administrators, su | heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall accessors and/or assigns of the Assignee. rsigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned. |
| | | | |
| (1) Dat | 14 | Signature of Inventor | Syun-Ichi MORITA Shumichi Monita |
| (2) Dat | | Signature of Inventor | Taizo SATO Largo Sate |
| (3) Dat | 1.7 | Signature of Inventor | Jun AGARI Jun agari |
| (4) Dat | | Signature of Inventor | Tsutomu OMORI Fautomu Omore |
| (5) Dat | e May 21, 2013 | Signature of Inventor | Tatsuya ITOH Tatorya Steh |
| 6) Dat | e May 27. 2003 | Signature of Inventor | Shigeru HIRATA Shigem Frinata. |
| Date _ | | Witness | |
| Date _ | | Witness | DATENT |